May 6, 1963 Ordinance Book 13 - Page 409

Ordinance No. 173-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE: Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is herby amended by changing from R-9 to R-9MF on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. and Perimeter Area the following described property:

Being all of lots 26 and 27 in Block 8 as shown on a map of Avondale recorded in Map Book 3, Page 211 in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

John T. Morrisey, Sr. City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 6th day of May, 1963, the reference having been made in Minute Book 43, at Page 74, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 13, at Page 409.

> Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

May 6, 1963 Ordinance Book 13 - Page 410

Ordinance No. 174-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE: Section 1. That, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 23, Section 23-40 of the Code of the City of Charlotte the storage of petroleum products is hereby permitted on the following described property:

BEGINNING at a point in the northeasterly margin of Sadler Road, said point being the southernmost corner of property belonging to the Texas Company recorded in Deed Book 1491, page 145 in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, and running thence N. 45-01 E. 508.2 feet; thence N. 1-19 E. 883.22 feet; thence S. 77-53 W. 613.40 feet; thence S. 31-17 W. 582.17 feet to the northeasterly margin of Sadler Road; thence with said margin S. 40-14 E. 806.65 feet to the BEGINNING.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its

adoption.

Approved as to form:

John T. Morrisey, Sr. City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 6th day of May, 1963, the reference having been made in Minute Book 43, at Page 74, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 13, at Page 410.

> Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

410